



City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202301487 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

On agenda: 6/1/2023 Final action: 6/1/2023

Enactment date: 6/1/2023 Enactment #: 0178-2023

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/24/2023, AUTHORIZING the City

Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant in an amount up to \$185,000 from the State of Ohio Department of Public Safety, Ohio Traffic Safety Office, to fund a Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor to provide training, education, and technical support to traffic crimes prosecutors and law enforcement agencies throughout the State of Ohio, and to develop a coordinated statewide, multidisciplinary planned approach to the prosecution of impaired driving and other traffic crimes in Ohio; and AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to deposit the grant funds into Law Enforcement

Grant Fund 368, project account no. 24TSRP.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 178-2023 T, 4. 178-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
6/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/30/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/24/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant in an amount up to \$185,000 from the State of Ohio Department of Public Safety, Ohio Traffic Safety Office, to fund a Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor to provide training, education, and technical support to traffic crimes prosecutors and law enforcement agencies throughout the State of Ohio, and to develop a coordinated statewide, multidisciplinary planned approach to the prosecution of impaired driving and other traffic crimes in Ohio; and **AUTHORIZING** the Director of Finance to deposit the grant funds into Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, project account no. 24TSRP.

PASS